

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20423

Date sent

03 April 2020

Subject

E-recruitment software system

Details of enquiry

I would like to make a freedom of information request for the following contract:

Trac Systems e-recruitment software system (used by the Trust)

I'd like to understand the following detail:

The contract term and expiry date (when this will be re tendered for)

The contract value

Response sent

Thank you for your request received on 09 March 2020, as detailed in your email below which has first been considered in line with the requirements of the FOI Act 2000. I shall answer your questions below:

For the following contract Trac Systems e-recruitment software system:

- 1) The contract term and expiry date

The contract runs until March 2021. It is currently framework procured.

- 2) The contract value

The contract values can be obtained from the national framework documentation:
<https://www.digitalmarketplace.service.gov.uk/g-cloud/services/804132306857122>